

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Community Question Period April 28th

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 27, Onerahtókha / April 2009) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke would like to remind all Kahnawa'kehró:non that the next Community Question Period takes place tomorrow, Tuesday, April 28th at the Kahnawà:ke Knights of Columbus Hall from noon to 1pm.

This Community Question Period will focus on the topic of Justice, including Community Protection and Peacekeepers, with appropriate representatives present to answers questions.

The Community Question Period was created to give community members a chance to seek answers about issues that concern them, in an informal atmosphere. A complimentary lunch will be served.

For more detailed responses, please e-mail specific questions ahead of time to communications@mck.ca .

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Gene Diabo, MCK Communications Officer 450 632 7500 ext. 254 gene.diabo@mck.ca